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Our Lady of the Evergreens 2026/2027 Fee Schedule

Program: Grade(s): Rate(s): Includes:

PD days
Teacher’s Convention
Before and after care

Out of School Care 1-6 $595.00/month

Staggered Entry (Full Days)
. PD days
Kindergarten $326.25/month Teacher’s Convention
Before and after care

Kindergarten Care

*NOTE’S:

As of April 1st, 2026 the Alberta Government will be paying $821.25/kindergarten student/month towards fees for every child registered in a licensed

facility. This discount is already reflected in the fees above. The fees above are the parent portion of our fees. If at any time the government withdraws

the $821.25 monthly funding, please note that the parent portion of the fees would be increased by $821.25 per month. We will notify you via email if
this occurs.

Subsidy is no longer available for families who have children in kindergarten that attend a full time Out of School Care program as of April 1%, 2025
If at any time you apply for subsidy please let the director know as soon as possible

Government subsidy is available for families who have children registered in grades 1 — 6, who qualify after applying. To find out if you qualify, check
out the link to the government subsidy website under quick links on our website home page



